
-A-Oaignates Public Telephone

X*Tw» or mon Public Telepdooo OAKLA>D—ALA.>IEDA—BERKELEY—SA.N LEANDRO 43rd St—44th St 351

43RD ST (Oak)
(Contlnaed)

415 TaTaris Glenore Miss r HU-6857
418 PatlMi E F r PI-3520-R
419 Pradels Flomice Mrs r P1-1895-W
421 Sorel Wallace r PI-8996-R
423 Owens W H r HU-5635

WEBSTER ST

427 ZiTatteni Peter Mrs r PI-5286-W
429 Ugenjuist Arthur r HU-7484
430 Darrous Edw r HU-5544
431 Grosso R Mrs r PI-1505
432 Brush H P r PI-2497J
433 Van Dalsem T Vr PI-4S25-J
434 Sketch Clifford E r PI-5286-J
435 Pasquini Elgo r HU-1703
438 Petersen Myra Miss r HU-2003
439 Boniicino F r PI-3193-W
440 Bishel R E r HU-3651
442 Kingsley C M r HU-3i67
443 Mini P D Mrs r HU-8749
444 Sammons W C r PI-3934-W
445 Pizzagoni Lena r HU-7304
446 Ladyraan Rose A r HU-1061
448 Haman Howard M r PI-6005-R
449 Villata Peter Mr^ r PI-5005-M
450 Bruw Catherine Mrs r HU-5863
450 Gowanl E J r HU-5S63

RUBY ST

451 Lieire Lester J r HU-0353
452 Boucher N E r HU-9314
455 Conley James A r HU-544S
457 Blacknan Martha Mrs r HU-S2SS
459 Pearson Arthur i r PI-241S-J
462 Weber Al C r HU-4165
463 Caranaugli J J Mrs r OL-1343
464 Senor M r PI-5127-W
466 Benham Mary A Mn r OL-0269
466 Peters Viola E r OL-0269
469 Deneri Cr .PI-241S-W
472 Valladao A F r HU-93S4
474 McLaren J A r P1-1621-J

CLARKE ST

481 Non Pub
482 Molino A r PI-4458-W
483 Krantz Lee r HU-8278
483 Valesano J Ar HU-48S9
483 Wales Ellen r PI-4458-J
486 Moiraiieif Z J Mrs r HU-0e46
487 Downing E T Mr5 r PI-1621-W
491 Liberty French Baking Co HU-0055
497 Bilse Chester G r PI-0423-W

TELEGRAPH AVE
501 Columbus Jas r PI-2854-J
503 Duff Arminta Mrs r HU-4830
309 Nelson B J r HU-9908
512 Hall Helen Mr OL-4344
514 Price B Mr^ r PI-1691-M
516 Fisher T F r 0L-8S87
518 Head A H Mrs r PI-4781-W
520 Little Earl C r 0L-071S
523 Anderson Maribell Mrs r OL-8274
523 Anderson Vic r DL-S274
524 Wood Hortense H r OL-5302
525 Oreioir L Mrs r HU-1997
527 McAleney Doris r OL-9906
52S Dugan J G r PI-4781-J
532 Barbagelata John r HU-7639
535 Diehl Charles F r HU-0431
535 Delucchi Amieal V r PI-2080-W
544 Salmon Geo r HU-0176
545 Prescott W D r OL-9961
54S Salini Catherine Or HU-6'83
550 Grasso Albert r PI-704S-J
551 Garbarino John r HU-2359
555 DAngelo Thomas r HU-7251
556 Leroy Frank r PI-7048-W
558 Benedelti Victorine r. . .

.~. HU-2534
567 Rumetsch Edwanl L r HU-3240
572 Mather I C r HU-1983
575 Petrasillo J Mrs r HU-5346
579 Paula Georje Mrs r HU-7636
583 Caiallo Antonio r OL-6182
584 Haynes WC r OL-6567
587 Halstead Kellie r 0L-7S06
588 Cronin E M r OL-5756
591 Deiany Mary J r OL-1030
595'/2 Smith Nellie r OL-6319
596 McGee F J r HU-4617
599 Derlin Michael r PI-2889-J
600 Carey Chas J r HU-4272
603 Vrgne FenJinand r PI-6907-W
604 Hicks John G r OL-8622
607 Morris Charles R r OL-8455
610 Dakan E W r PI-2S89-W
611 Mori Charlie r PI-2S89-M
612 Callanda- Janes r PI-6907-M
614 Horn ELr HU-4839
618 Kushnan M Mrs r , , .OL-9668
619 La Franchi Eliira A r HU-2995
620 Giorsetta AJr OL-5686
625 Splendorio J r HU-0759
630 Biasio GBr HU-5144

43RD ST (Oak)
(Contiooed)

633 Mumhy F J Mrs r HU-9394
636 Merletti Anlone r HU-6453
639 Peracca Louise Mrs r HU-3768
^'S Apartments

Ayres Berice r OL-4476
Cockston Leniy r PI-0290-W
Esmond Roy r HU-S824
Multana Hal r PI-5806-W
GROVE ST

652 Sears Eleanor r HU-5151
656 Mullen Michael r OL-5191
656 Nichols Julia r OL-5191
658 Zastrow Herbert r PI-3246-J
673 Gallic Emile r OL-2564
674 Mariano Clement r 0L-427S
675 Swears Joe P r HU-7995
680 Hansen John r PI-7589-W
681 Hufschmidt SJr PI-3304-W
683 Robinson Charles R r PI-6S71-J
685 Munroe Jean F Mrs r HU-1872
688 Anderson Ben r PI-8177-J
689 Bulger W L r PIS177-R
695 Wuerth W J r OL-4503
698 Dc Vincenzi D r HU-5379
703 Thurston R S r PI-0939-M
705 Tuttle Jennie Br PI-7589-M
707 Blackie James D r PI-1503-W
710 Garibaldi J r HU-6392
711 Spur^eon S A Mrs r HU-4089
114 Ruffner A L Mrs r. HU-0736
715 Oyarzo Alex J r PI-6257-W
722 Moglia Fred r PI-4787-W
725 Crockett H Br PI-4787-J
731 Hackmeier P F Mrs r PI-7061-J
734 Pasquale Br HU-4149
737 Mendoza S Mrs r OL-5753
740 Besse Gaston r HU-4293
741 Caporicci Fred r PI-2559-W
747 Hrenchir Mary A Mrs r 0L-S028
750 Suetta F r OL-8675
754 McTeman J Pr OL-7466

WEST ST

816 Castagnola A Babe r PI-8018-W
825 Fagliano Joe r HU-2779
829 Vota Peter Mr OL-7925
830 Chirtine Louis r HU-9638
832 Bosgenj Louis r HU-9945
834 Gregory Daiid r PI-2259-W

LUSK ST

837 Vercelli A r PI-7039-J
841 Purssee Ada R Mrs r HU-53S2
844 Webb Ralph M r PI-2594-W
847 Camicia Albert r PI-7039-W
847 Turner Larry r Pi-2259-J
853 Mallcn Sam r PI-3895-W
854 RajTO Clarence I r HU-1346
860 Waidsly Ted r HU-8067
861 Cosetto Darrio r HU-0957
866 Cafferata Louis r PI-4622-W
868 Bof Pedro r Pi-2560-J
869 Jank Marie r PI-4622-M
869 Weme G E r PI-4622-H
870 Labarbera Salradore r P1-5289-W
877 De Bonis Joseph G r PI-3895-J
850 Monzo Rose r PI-7860-J
884 Coe Paul S r PI-274S
885 Obert Mildred r HU-4464
8S6 Eians Leslie S r HU-7566
891 Butler Grace r HU-S553

MARKET ST

918 Murray Darrell R r PI-3439-J
920 Whisten AJr PI-3439.W
921 Chiama Mary r PI-3544-W
926 Roberto Ernesto r PI-1120-W
929 Miller W E r HU-5192
930 Harris Paul J r PI-6977-W
937 Mighetto Eda Mrs r 0L-7S42

LINDEN ST

953 Meucci S r PI-1753-J
954 Accomero Stephen r HU-2S26
958 Nordstrom Ralph r PI-1753.W
959 Curti Claude r HU-5249
961 Badartllo H r PI-1120-J
962 Sheehan WRr PI-6977-J
967 Jenkins Howard r pi-e604-J
968 Vukasinorich N r PI-131S-W
969 Amerio C r PI-7784-J
972 Panelli Ernest Ed r PI-7784-W

VERBA BUENA AVE
985 Watmnan Eleanors r HU-2940
990 Strohm Ray r PI-4762-R
992 Mosesian Ed r PI-2219-W
994 Trenaine G J r HU-7996
999 Cantino S jroctry .PI-3983

AOaiNE ST

1031 Correa Arthur J r OL-0310
1032 Abrott Lorin E r OL-2581
1033 Johnson Harold W r HU-1167

ESSEX ST

1034 Hutchison A Kr PI-5453-W
1035 Kaufman Bertram L r HU-0118

43RD ST (Oak)
(Coctuiaed)

1037 Hale L G r Htl-516S
1039 Berg ,0 M r HU-1389
1048 Garbutt J G r PI-7561-J
1049 Barron Wm Mrs r PI-2461-W
1050 Ashbrook S r PI-4613-W
1052 Lacoste AIJ r PI-4121
1054 Orsi Julia r HU-2539
1055 Bianchini Archie A r PI-4750-W
1056 Downey H R r HU-8844
1058 Hunter Nellie E r PI-2461-J

SALEM ST

1060 Martin K r OL-0431
1062 Jennings J F r PI-4004-J
1064 Siebe William A r PI-0103
1074 Leonhardt Edw E r PI-6850-W
1075 Culier Jessie Mr HU-7192
1077 Jensen B F r HU-2666
1078 Sargent E Mrs r PI-1886-M
1081 Daiis Edwin E r PI-6658-W
1083 Non Pub
1084 Garrison G W r HU-5952
1085 Apartments

Blake H M Mrs r PI-0114-R
Wells Howard C r P1-2708-J

loss Ruffner Charles r HU-0265
1089 Mylke W C r HU-1612
1090 Badrelian Vaughn r PI-0114-J
1090 Jaaiuenot Gladys r HU-1839
1090 Speer Lillian Mrs r PI-2708-W
1091 Hawley Elizabeth D Mrs r HU-2863
1092 Codington Wo G r OL-7935
1092 Non Pub

SAN PABLO AVE

44TH AVE (Oak)
. E TENTH ST

1020 Acne Transportation Inc FR-4306
1024 Nicholas Ona Mrs r AN-5679
1033 Non Pub
1038 Caldwell L A r FR-5358-W
1041 Cosgrore William F r FR-6462
1041 Melrose Spring & Tool Wks FR-6462
1041 So-jza August r FR-6462
1044 Gann W W r AN-5384
1049 Greenman Erailie Mrs r FR-0131-W
1052 Metum SNr FR-239S-W
1056 Damm A C Mrs r FR-2327-W
1057 Wamsley W H Mrs r FR-2327-J

E TWELFTH ST

1219 Stocker W Mrs r FR-3158-J
1222 Cramer Ethyl M Mrs r FR-3158-W

E FOURTEENTH ST

1424 Benson Helm D r FR-3159-W
1424 WHght Delia Mr FR-3118-J
1428 de Young Theresa E Mrs r FR-3118-W
1432 Rodrigues C r AN-6178
1444 Jerome Manuell r FR-7469-W
1448 Rosenquist Ed r AN-2116
1-^8 Kleer-Kleen Mfg Co AN-1411

44TH ST (Oak & Emery)
373 Udies Relief Society Babies NniT.-*PI-3076
374 Oaiie A M r PI-43S6-J
375 Wight Hlldegarde r PI-4617-J
377 Spinola Manuel Mrs r PI-1453-R
378 McKinnon N J r PI-4732-M
381 Firenzi V r P1-4824-W
383 Joiich George F r PI-4386-R
384 Sorensen Soren L r PI-4824-J
388 Carr Gertrude Jones r PI-3362-J
392 Henderson J E r HU-7698
396 Foley B Mrs r OL-2828

SHAFTER AVE
404 Lasell C F Dr r PI-4732-W
407 Wahlin L W r OL-1355
410 Wilkinson Harold L r PI-4617-W
411 Lewis V r HU-1640
413 Dealey Elsie r HU-3928
413 McNeill F J r HU-3928
415 Hunter T C r PI-4448-J
417 Menor L J r 0L-145S
422 Williams H S r HU-5685
425 Moglia Gioianni r OL-1264
434 Gabbert R W r HU-574S
435 Elmquest Esther r HU-5984
441 Young Allan A r HU-1585
442 Zarattero C r PI-4485-W
445 Brown John R Jr r HU-5897

WEBSTER ST

452 Manna Anthony r HU-5498
454 Hawthorne G Mrs r HU-8276
455 Girola Frank r HU-8275
456 Geyer W r 0L-63S1
456 McFarland Chester r PI-S056-M
462 Braswell LFr HU-0094
463 Caopello A r PI-6825-M
464 Silbemagel Etelyn r HU-S136
464 Wadleigh A B r PI-6825-R
465 Frueh Geo Mn r HU-7275

44TH ST (Oak & Emery)
(C^tfaoed)

466 Apartments
Bohnenstingel M Mrs r HU-3473
Brand William R r HU-7591
Gember Fred T r PI-7302-W

468 Charles L E r OL-2910
470 Giorannetti Charles r HU-2183
471 Fry Dorothy r P1-3122-W
471 Fry Glenn A r PI-3122-W
472 Coombs Betty r HU-8279
474 Baddeley Margaret r OL-2190
474 Lapham May Mrs r PI-7302-J
474 Lencioni Al V r PI-6897-R
476 Hassler A r HU-1870
477 Hostetler Hazel L Mrs r OL-8718
479 Ballestrasse Gioianni r PI-805e-W
481 Schmits C W r PI-4981-W
482 Likens Rose L Mrs r HU-3498
483 Homickle C F r OL-3805
484 Erans S George r PI-4981-J
486 Gacke E H Mrs r HU-1392
490 Rodman Ethel H Mrs r PI-4391-J
491 Hi»-ley Thomas F r PI-3093-J
492 McDonald Dorothy L r OL-4647
493 Bozick Jcanette r PI-4391-W
495 Lindeman Frances r PI-3931

TELEGRAPH AVE
518 Lercher Max r PI-7017-W
518 Weller Myrtle r HU-1543
521 Silrey Eldo M r OL-5515
522 Winans N r PI-4180-J
524 Mumme Ethel r PI-2705-W
525 Prindle Myrta r HU-2692
529 Castella S r HU-4994
530 Carey Irene N Mrs r PI-4180-W
533 Adams Herbert G r PI-7646-J
536 Skaggs J H r HU-4177
537 Chapman Harry Lee Mrs r HU-3784
538 Traeger Rose r PI-3461-R
552 Ferrtro Margaret Mrs r HU-9193
555 Vorris Harry T r PI-7646-W
559 Fisher G L Mrs r PI-3461-J
560 Ebeling Warns F r HU-3402
564 Kampp Wa r HU-3876
565 Dwyer Jatk r PI-1971-W
569 Kerins Michael J r PI-6303-W
569 Scanlon Marie r PI-6303-W
570 Hallberg A T r PI-6311-W
576 Capra E r OL-2549
577 Grogan Belle r HU-3193
577 Hunter Belle r HU-3193
581 McDonald A N r HU-7230
583 Hoeft Charles A r PI-6303-J
585 Holmes C A r HU-S966
600 Solari Lily r PI-4515-W
611 Non Pub
615 Alexander Dorothy C r PI-5279-J
616 Ghigliotto Frank r OL-5776
620 Ace Window Cleaning Co 0L-8S95
623 Cartee Maude Mrs r PI-6358-W
626 Perata John r HU-3543
627 GriSth Harry V r PI-635S-J
628 Allen Valentine Mrs r . HU-6476
630 Haley Jack D r PI-3320-W
630 Vander Naillen ELr PI-3320-W
631 Piombo L Mrs r PI-5279-R
635 Triberti Cr HU-9694
637 May Louis r PI-1073-W
639 Hegarty P J r HU-5760
642 Freich John Henry r PI-0521-W
646 NicOTich Diana r HU-3679
647 KcElwaine Jack r PI-3998-W

GROVE ST

650 Pontes Marian r PI-6645-J
650 Gustafson E r PI-0697-W
650 Mulcahy Louise A r PI-44S9-W
667 De Paul Gus J r PI-5266-W
675 Taiaris John R r HU-0777
688 Tacks- C M r HU-8495
696 Dohmann Bererly r PI-2862-J
700 Anderson Nels P r HU-5676
701 Cectarelli Ernest r PI-2862-W
705 Fiorani J P r HU-0857
714 Chalmers Geraldine A Mrs r HU-1991
716 McCarty Harry r HU-8498
719 Wright Anson Pell r PI-4489-J
720 Le Vake Jack r HU-7029
722 Runion Otho U r HU-0559
723 Clark Chas K r PI-1619-W
725 Simons B C r HU-1008
728 Moore Catherine Miss r PI-6645-W
729 Slocum Frank Y r OL-5937
733 Jack Marguerite A r HU-2529
737 De Poy Alfred D r PM619-J
740 O'Neill TFr PI-7994-W
746 Bonardo John r PI-0425-J
747 Ghilarducci Angelo r HU-3667
750 NielsBi H Or HU-9711

WEST ST

810 Connolly S r HU-6551
811 Talbott H T Mrs r PI-8155-J
813 Shaw Joan r HU-9445
813'/2 Johnson R G r PI-8537-J
815 Ci»tis Caryl Mr PI-3985-J
816 Dias Joseph F Mrs r HU-9615

(Continued Sext Page)


